
BID2026-14 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, TRENTON WATER WORKS, TRENTON WATER 

FILTRATION PLANT - VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 22, 2026, AT 11:00AM

BID2026-14 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF SODIUM 

HYPOCHLORITE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN 

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR FOR THE CITY 

OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, TRENTON 

WATER WORKS, TRENTON WATER FILTRATION PLANT - VIRTUAL 

BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 22, 2026, AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED 4

NAME OF PROPOSER JCI JONES CHEMICALS, INC UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA LLC

WR NEUMANN COMPANY INC. 

DBA/ MIRACLE CHEMICAL 

COMPANY INC

BRENNTAG NORTHEAST LLC KUEHNE CHEMICALK CO., INC

ADDRESS 1765 RINGLING BLVD 200 DEAN SIEVERS PLACE 1151B NJ 33 81 W HULLER LANE 
86 NORTH HACKENSACK 

AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP SARASOTA,FL 34236 MORRISVILLE, PA 19067 FLARMINGDALE, NJ 07727 READING PA 19605 KEARNY NJ 07032

CONTACT NAME STACY BELLANCA VICTORIA MEAKIM STEVEN CASTELLI KRISTEN O'DONNELL JACLYN DICOSTANZI

TELEPHONE 941 330 1537 215 337 5403 732 938 9110 484 818 1687 973 589 0700

FAX 941 330 9657 267 397 4074 732 938 6630 N/A N/A

E-MAIL
GLOBALSALES@JCICHEM.CO

M

VICTORIA.MEAKIM@UNIVARSOLUT

IONS.COM

STEVE@MIRACLECHEMICAL.CO

M

KIRSTEN.ODONNELL@BRENNT

AG.COM
BIDS@KUEHNECOMPANY.COM

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE (EXHIBIT A) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION 

CERTIFICATE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-INVOLVEMENT IN PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA OR BELARUS
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (PRIOR TO AWARD) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE) CERT#1338 EXP 05/15/2032 CERT#28919 EXP 08/15/2026 CERT#6639 EXP 02/15/2027 CERT#555 EXP 08/15/2031

 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

BIDDER WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR YEAR 2026 $634,500.00 $697,275.00 $1,012,500.00 $1,057,500.00 $1,327,500.00

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR YEAR 2027  (OPTION TO EXTEND) $679,500.00 $719,775.00 $1,039,500.00 NO BID $1,575,000.00

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES NO YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES YES YES

EXCEPTIONS NONE YES, SEE ATTACHED NONE NONE NONE

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:GLOBALSALES@JCICHEM.COM
mailto:GLOBALSALES@JCICHEM.COM
mailto:VICTORIA.MEAKIM@UNIVARSOLUTIONS.COM
mailto:VICTORIA.MEAKIM@UNIVARSOLUTIONS.COM
mailto:STEVE@MIRACLECHEMICAL.COM
mailto:STEVE@MIRACLECHEMICAL.COM
mailto:KIRSTEN.ODONNELL@BRENNTAG.COM
mailto:KIRSTEN.ODONNELL@BRENNTAG.COM
mailto:BIDS@KUEHNECOMPANY.COM


Carlos Castro
Rectangle









Carlos Castro
Rectangle

Carlos Castro
Rectangle









Carlos Castro
Rectangle









Carlos Castro
Rectangle

Carlos Castro
Rectangle









Carlos Castro
Rectangle

Carlos Castro
Rectangle










